Community Safety Fees and Charges 2025/26	2024/25 Charge	2025/26	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	Charge £	Charge £	(Decrease) £	(Decrease) %
Taxi Licensing				
Vehicles				
Hackney Carriage	453.60	472.00	18.40	4.06
Hackney Carriage (ULEV Early Adopter Discount)	340.20	354.00	13.80	4.06
Hackney Transfer of Ownership	113.00	118.00	5.00	4.42
Hackney Change of Vehicle	113.00	118.00	5.00	4.42
Hackney Plate Deposit	56.00	58.00	2.00	3.57
Hackney Temporary Vehicle	84.00	87.00	3.00	3.57
Private Hire	297.00	309.00	12.00	4.04
Private Hire (Fully Electric Vehicle)	183.00	190.00	7.00	3.83
Private Hire (Wheelchair Accesible Vehicle (WAV)	108.00	112.00	4.00	3.70
Private Hire Transfer	113.00	118.00	5.00	4.42
Private Hire Change of Vehicle Private Hire Temporary Vehicle	113.00 84.00	118.00 87.00	5.00 3.00	4.42 3.57
	01.00	01.00	0.00	0.07
Drivers	(0.05
Hackney Combined (1 yr licence)	130.00	135.00	5.00	3.85
Hackney Combined (3 yr licence)	388.00	405.00	17.00	4.38
Hackney Combined for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 1 full year on current licence (3 yr licence only)	260.00	270.00	10.00	3.85
Hackney Combined for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 2 full years on	400.00	405.00	5.00	3.85
current licence (3 yr licence only)	130.00	135.00	5.00	
Private Hire (1 yr licence)	115.00	120.00	5.00	4.35
Private Hire (3 yr licence)	343.00	360.00	17.00	4.96
Private Hire for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 1 full year on their current	230.00	240.00	10.00	4.35
licence (3 yr OCC licence only) Private Hire for Oxfordshire Licensed drivers with 2 full years on their current				
licence(3 yr OCC licence only)	115.00	120.00	5.00	4.35
Additional Charges				
Mandatory Safeguarding and Disability Awareness Training - provided by Oxfordshire County Council	54.00	54.00	0.00	0.00
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Test	84.00	87.00	3.00	3.57
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Test	84.00	87.00	3.00	3.57
DVLA check - for new applicants only, at cost	7.00	7.00	0.00	0.00
Trust ID - DBS & RTW check	13.00	14.00	1.00	7.69
Licence badge/replacement badge	12.00	12.00	0.00	0.00
Internal PHV Licence Plate	17.00	18.00	1.00	5.88
Internal HC Licence Plate	17.00	18.00	1.00	5.88
Replacement external plate	28.00	29.00	1.00	3.57
Private Hire Vehicle Door Stickers (pair)	39.00	41.00	2.00	5.13
Exempt badge/replacement badge	28.00	29.00	1.00	3.57
Replacement approved fare chart	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
Duplicate paper licence (replacement)	6.00	6.00	0.00	0.00
Unpaid Cheque Charge	34.00	35.00	1.00	2.94
Amendments to Private Hire Operator Licence	113.00	118.00	5.00	4.42
Charge for Exemption Notice	56.00	58.00	2.00	3.57
Operator's Licence				
Vehicle 3 & under (1 YEAR LICENCE)	555.12	577.00	21.88	3.94
Vehicle 4 & over (1 YEAR LICENCE)	1,110.00	1,154.00	44.00	3.96
Vehicle 3 & under (5 YEAR LICENCE)	2,775.00	2,886.00	111.00	4.00
Vehicle 4 & over (5 YEAR LICENCE)	5,550.00	5,772.00	222.00	4.00
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 1-2 vehicles)	173.00	180.00	7.00	4.05
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 3-4 vehicles)	131.00	136.00	5.00	3.82
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 5-9 vehicles)	100.00	104.00	4.00	4.00
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 10 vehicles and over)	95.00	99.00	4.00	4.21
Motor Salvage Operators				
Scrap Metal Dealers (replaces Motor Salvage Operators)				
New Site Licence	1,382.00	1,437.00	55.00	3.98
Renewal Site Licence	1,382.00	1,437.00	55.00	3.98
Variation Site Licence	340.00	354.00	14.00	4.12
New Mobile Collector Licence	686.00	713.00	27.00	3.94
Renewal Mobile Collector Licence	686.00	713.00	27.00	3.94
Variation Mobile Collector Licence	340.00	354.00	14.00	4.12
	0.0.00	0000		

Community Safety Fees and Charges 2025/26	2024/25 Charge	2025/26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)
	£	£	£	%
Cay Fatabliahmanta	1			
Sex Establishments Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- New	2,840.00	2,954.00	114.00	4.01
	· · · ·	2,954.00		4.01
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Renewal	2,840.00	,	114.00	
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Variation/ transfer	1,328.00	1,381.00	53.00	3.99
Sexual entertainment venues new	6,664.00	6,930.00	266.00	3.99
Sexual entertainment venues renewal	6,664.00	6,930.00	266.00	3.99
Sexual entertainment variation/ transfer	1,328.00	1,381.00	53.00	3.99
Licensing Act 2003 (charges determined by legislation)				
Application fee				
Application and Variation Fees - Premises Licenses and Club Premises Certificates - Minimum	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Application and Variation Fees - Premises Licenses and Club Premises Certificates - Maximum	635.00	635.00	0.00	0.00
Enhanced fee for some premises with rateable value above £87,001 -	900.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
Minimum Enhanced fee for some premises with rateable value above £87,001 -	1,905.00	1,905.00	0.00	0.00
Maximum Additional fee for capacity of more than 5,000 people - Minimum	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
Additional fee for capacity of more than 5,000 people - Maximum	64,000.00	64,000.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee				
Premises Licenses and Club Premises Certificates - Minimum	70.00	70.00	0.00	0.00
Premises Licenses and Club Premises Certificates - Maximum	350.00	350.00	0.00	0.00
Enhanced fee for some premises with rateable value above £87,001 - Vlinimum	640.00	640.00	0.00	0.00
Enhanced fee for some premises with rateable value above £87,001 - Maximum	1,050.00	1,050.00	0.00	0.00
	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
Additional fee for capacity of more than 5,000 people - Minimum Additional fee for capacity of more than 5,000 people - Maximum	32,000.00	32,000.00	0.00	0.00
Other Application Fees				
Personal License	37.00	37.00	0.00	0.00
				0.00
Transfer of Premises Licence	23.00	23.00	0.00	
Change of address	10.50	10.50	0.00	0.00
Copy of licence	10.50	10.50	0.00	0.00
Temporary Event Notice Provisional Statement	21.00 315.00	21.00 315.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Gambling Act 2005 - Premises				
Bingo Premises				
Application (3500 max permitted)	930.00	930.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee (1000 max permitted)	610.00	610.00	0.00	0.00
		1,330.00		0.00
/ariation application (1750 max permitted)	1,330.00	,	0.00	0.00
Fransfer application (1200 max permitted)	430.00	430.00	0.00	
Reinstatement application (1200 max permitted)	555.00	555.00	0.00	0.00
Provisional statement application (3500 max permitted)	805.00	805.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of licence	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Notification of a change	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Family Entertainment Centre	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
Application (2000 max permitted)	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee (750 max permitted)	680.00	680.00	0.00	0.00
Variation application (1000 max permitted)	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer application (950 max permitted)	400.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
Reinstatement application (950 max permitted)	485.00	485.00	0.00	0.00
Provisional statement application (2000 max permitted)	660.00	660.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of licence	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Notification of a change	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Adult Gaming Centre	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
Application (2000 max permitted)	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee (1000 max permitted)	680.00	680.00	0.00	0.00
Variation application (2000 max permitted)	1,030.00	1,030.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer application (1200 max permitted)	400.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
Reinstatement application (1200 max permitted)	485.00	485.00	0.00	0.00
Provisional statement application (2000 max permitted)	660.00	660.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of licence	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
	20.00	20.00	0.00	0.00
Notification of a change	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00

Community Safety Fees and Charges 2025/26	2024/25	2025/26	Increase/	Increase/
	Charge £	Charge £	(Decrease) £	(Decrease) %
	1 1		1	
Betting Premises (Track)	000.00		0.00	0.00
Application (2500 max permitted)	890.00	890.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee (1000 max permitted)	805.00	805.00	0.00	0.00
Variation application (1250 max permitted)	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer application (950 max permitted)	420.00	420.00	0.00	0.00
Reinstatement application (950 max permitted)	520.00	520.00	0.00	0.00
Provisional statement application (2500 max permitted)	730.00	730.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of licence	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Notification of a change	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Betting Premises (Other)				
Application (3000 max permitted)	835.00	835.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee (600 max permitted)	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
Variation application (1500 max permitted)	1,160.00	1,160.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer application (1200 max permitted)	420.00	420.00	0.00	0.00
Reinstatement application (1200 max permitted)	520.00	520.00	0.00	0.00
Provisional statement application (3000 max permitted)	730.00	730.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of licence	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Notification of a change	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Gambling Act 2005 - Permits (charges determined by legislation)				
Alcohol Premises Gaming Machine Permits				
Application	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
Existing operator application	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Permit variation fee	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer of permit	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Change of name on permit	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of permit	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00
Notification of 2 machines	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Club Gaming Permits and Club Gaming Machine Permits	000.00	000.00	0.00	0.00
Application	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
Application (Club Premises Certificate holder)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Annual fee	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Permit variation fee	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Renewal	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
Renewal (Club Premises Certificate holder)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Permit variation fee	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of permit	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00
Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permits				
Application	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
Existing operator application	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Renewal	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
Change of name on permit	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of permit	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00
Gambling Act 2005 Temporary Use Notice				
Submission of Notice	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
Copy of Notice	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Road Closures				
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (under 500 people)	125.00	130.00	5.00	4.00
Commercial Event Road Closures- Market and Street Fairs	300.00	312.00	12.00	4.00
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (500 or more people)	360.00	374.00	14.00	3.89
Road Closure with no commercial element inc Street Parties	18.00	19.00	1.00	5.56
Noau Ciosure With no commercial ciefficiil inc Street Failles	10.00	19.00	1.00	5.50

Community Safety Fees and Charges 2025/26	2024/25 Charge	2025/26 Charge	Increase/ (Decrease)	Increase/ (Decrease)	
	£	£	£	%	
		1	1		
Miscellaneous Charges Copy of Premises/Person Entry in Licensing Register	27.00	28.00	1.00	3.70	
Statement of Licensing Policy document	50.00	52.00	2.00	4.00	
Statement of Gambling Policy document	50.00	52.00	2.00	4.00	
Copy of Licensing Decision Notice	27.00	28.00	1.00	3.70	
Current list of licensing applications	13.00	14.00	1.00	7.69	
Viewing of Films requiring Certification - Per 15 Minutes	11.00	12.00	1.00	9.09	
Issue of Film Certification	11.00	12.00	1.00	9.09	
Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Static 1 year	225.00	234.00	9.00	4.00	
Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Non static 1 month	115.00	120.00	5.00	4.35	
Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Non static 1 year	450.00	468.00	18.00	4.00	
Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Month or Year Replacement	28.00	29.00	1.00	3.57	
badge	20.00	20.00		0.01	
New charge - Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Non static 7 Day	0.00	65.00	65.00	0.00	
New charge - Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Non static 7 Day	0.00	8.00	8.00	0.00	
extra badge Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Non static 1 Day	28.00	29.00	1.00	3.57	
Distribution of Free Printed Matter (DFPM) - Non static 1 Day extra badge	7.00	8.00	1.00	14.29	
Distribution of Free Frinted Matter (DFFM) - Non Static T Day extra badge	7.00	8.00	1.00	14.29	
Fixed Penalty Notice Fines					
Full standard charge					
Depositing litter	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	
Littering from a vehicle - penalty charge	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	
Community Protection Notice	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	
Public Space Protection Order	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to produce waste documents	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to produce authority to transport waste	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	
Unauthorised distribution of free printed matter	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to comply with a waste receptacles notice (S46-domestic waste)	60.00	60.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to comply with a waste receptacles notice (S47- commercial waste)	110.00	110.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to compy with Household Waste Duty of Care	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	
Parking of vehicles exposed for sale on a road	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	
Repairing vehicles in a road by a business	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to comply with a request to turn off an idling engine on a stationary vehicle	20.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to comply with a request to turn off an idling engine on a stationary	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	
vehicle (if not paid within 28 days)	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00	
Graffiti/Flyposting	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to nominate key holder within alarm notification area	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Noise Act FPN (residential)	110.00	110.00	0.00	0.00	
Noise from licensed premises	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	
New charge: Fly tipping - commercial	0.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	
New charge: Fly tipping - domestic	0.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	
Reduced charge if paid within 10 days					
Depositing litter	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Littering from a vehicle - penalty charge	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	
Community Protection Notice	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Public Space Protection Order	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Unauthorised distribution of free printed matter	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to comply with a waste receptacles notice (S46- domestic waste)	40.00	40.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to comply with a waste receptacles notice (S47- commercial waste)	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to compy with Household Waste Duty of Care	200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	
Graffiti/Flyposting	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00	
Failure to nominate key holder within alarm notification area	55.00	55.00	0.00	0.00	
New charge: Fly tipping - commercial	0.00	400.00	0.00	0.00	
New charge: Fly tipping - domestic	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	